05/06/20 08:23 am HOUSE RESEARCH JS/MC H0346A6

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 346, the delete everything amendment (A20-0760),

1.1

1.2	as follows:
1.3	Page 2, line 14, delete "current year" and insert "year the property is sold, transferred,
1.4	or no longer qualifies under subdivision 1"
1.5	Page 3, line 9, after "means" insert "nonhomestead"
1.6	Page 12, line 7, delete "2020" and insert "2021"
1.7	Page 13, delete section 1
1.8	Page 18, line 2, before "Notwithstanding" insert "(a)"
1.9	Page 18, line 9, delete everything after the period
1.10	Page 18, delete lines 10 to 12 and insert:
1.11	"(b) Except as provided in paragraph (c), the tax imposed under this subdivision, under
1.12	a city charter, or under a special law applies to the entire consideration paid to obtain access
1.13	to lodging, including ancillary or related services, such as services provided by
1.14	accommodation intermediaries as defined under section 297A.61, subdivision 47, and similar
1.15	services.
1.16	(c) A statutory or home rule charter city upon an affirmative vote by the city council,
1.17	or a town by an affirmative vote by the voters at a regular or special town meeting, may
1.18	exempt accommodation intermediaries, as defined in section 297A.61, subdivision 47, and
1.19	similar services from a tax as required under paragraph (b), provided that:
1.20	(1) the taxing jurisdiction collects and administers its lodging tax, and
1.21	(2) there are ten or fewer lodging establishments located in the taxing jurisdiction."
1.22	Page 20, line 26, delete the second "including"

05/06/20 08:23 am	HOUSE RESEARCH	JS/MC	H0346A6
-------------------	----------------	-------	---------

2.1	Page 20,	line 27,	delete	" <u>allowed</u>	size,	number	of buildings,	maximum	geographic	area

- 2.2 <u>to be included,</u>" and delete "<u>other</u>"
- Page 21, line 2, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- Page 21, delete line 17
- Page 21, line 30, delete "November 1" and insert "July 31"
- 2.6 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.7 Amend the title accordingly